thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com   +1.262.554.8330
Part Number
Water Valves
Bulb Well
Recommended
Size
Pipe Size
(NPT)

67365
(#16 SAE)
How to Order  Consult factory for pricing and lead time
thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com   +1.262.554.8330
Forged Brass Y-Strainer
Part Number
DN
(NPT) L H1 H2
Weight
(LBS)
56944 1⁄4 1.97 1.50 1.90 0.22
65294 3⁄8 1.97 1.50 1.90 0.21
65295 1⁄2 2.36 1.97 2.44 0.38
65296 3⁄4 2.76 2.09 2.68 0.57
65297 1 2.95 2.24 2.95 0.9
65301 11⁄4 3.54 2.76 3.74 1.3
65302 11⁄2 4.09 2.99 4.17 1.81
65303 2 4.72 3.35 4.96 3.31
All dimensions in inches, unless noted otherwise.
▪▪ Suitable for 600 WPG service, 150 PSI WSP, with easy clean plug
▪▪ MSS SP-110 approved
▪▪ Temperature range: -10°F to 250°F
▪▪ Heavy duty forged brass construction
▪▪ Screwed caps are straight threaded with PTFE gaskets
▪▪ 304  Stainless steel 50 mesh screen  ¼" - 1"
▪▪ 304  Stainless steel 20 mesh screen 1¼" - 2"
▪▪ Threaded ends comply with ANSI.B2.1
▪▪ Female X female connection
L
H2
H1
DN
0916
thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com   +1.262.554.8330
Flexible Metal Hose
Designed to isolate damaging vibration, dampen
noise and absorb thermal expansion from pumps
and compressors to other related equipment. Hose
is of corrosion resistant type 304 stainless steel.
Connectors are carbon steel schedule 40 external
NPT with hex nut attachments on both ends for
easy installation. Couplings are welded to assure
dependable leak free operation.
Specifications & Dimensions
Installation
The satisfactory performance of flexible hoses is dependent upon certain precautions which must be taken
at the time of installation.
1. �Install the flexible hose directly on the pump, compressor or other equipment. If this is not practical,
install as close as possible to the source of vibration.
2. Do not compress, twist or stretch during installation. Premature failure will result.
3. Flexible hoses must be installed so that its length is perpendicular to the direction of the vibration.
3. Support piping as needed to eliminate stress to the flexible hose. It must support only its own weight.
Dimensions
Part
Number
Connections
NPT
Hose
Inside
Diameter
Overall
Length
Working Pressure PSI
Fitting Length
(Each End)
Approximate
Shipping
Weight
 (LBS)At 70° At 300° At 400°
67492 .5 .5 10 1000 900 863 2.00 2.0
66271 1.0 1.0 12 525 460 435 1.75 2.0
66272 1.5 1.5 16 450 395 370 2.00 3.0
66273 2.0 2.0 18 400 350 330 2.00 4.5